

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14012 Version: 0 Name: maintenance for mapping hardware and software

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/11/2002 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 2/11/2002 Final action: 2/25/2002

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing an extension to the maintenance agreement with Intergraph Corporation

for proprietary mapping hardware and software for use by the Assessment Department in the actual

amount of \$14,311.92.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: ASSESSMENT DEPARTMENT, MAPPING HARDWARE & SOFTWARE

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2002	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
2/25/2002	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
2/25/2002	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
2/12/2002	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
2/11/2002	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing an extension to the maintenance agreement with Intergraph Corporation for proprietary mapping hardware and software for use by the Assessment Department in the actual amount of \$14,311.92.

RESOLUTION #14012, February 11, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County did, by Resolution 7668, dated November 28, 1988, enter into a contract with Intergraph Corporation for the maintenance and service of proprietary mapping hardware and software in the Assessment Department, in the amount of \$28,548.00; and,

WHEREAS, this contract has been extended on an annual basis since that time; and,

WHEREAS, the County now desires to extend this service contract as necessary to provide continued maintenance for the year 2002, and the cost of this extension will not exceed \$14,311.92; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the extension to the aforesaid contract is approved and the Director of Purchasing is authorized to execute the necessary documents on behalf of the County; and,

File #: 14012, Version: 0					
BE IT FURTHER RESOL all payments, including fir		•	eartment of Fin	nance is autho	rized to make
Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	olution shall be effect	ive immedia	ately upon its p	passage by a	majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:				
		County Co	ounselor		
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that passed onFe votes thereon were as fol					
Yeas8		Nays	0	_	
Abstaining0)	Absent	1	-	
Date		Mary Jo B Clerk of Lo	_		
There is a balance othervexpenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from the ferein authorized.	e and there is a cash	balance oth	nerwise unenc	umbered in th	e treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	045 1902 6580				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Assessment Assessment Dept. Maintenance & Rep		ro Equipment		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$14,311.92				
Date				Director of	the Department
	of Fin	ance			